
 

 

 

Scholarship 
2022 - Courtney Hynoski 
2023 - Amy Green 
2024 -Lucy Mitchem & Isobel North 
2025 - Isla Burley & Zara Eagle 
 

Outstanding Efforts in 

Technical & Creative Dance 

2011 - Lucy Sanderson 
2012 - Rheanna Oppenlander 
2013 - Holly Smith 
2014 - Jazmin Cook 
2015 - Courtney Hynoski 
2016 - Cassandra Halacas 
2017 - Jessica Alderton 
2018 - Francesca Cavallaro 
2019 - Bronte Clark 
2020 - Kendall Erskine 
2021 - Annabelle Cox  
            & Chloe Leersen 
2022 - Grace & Jenna Harrison 
2023 - Codi Dimasi 
2024 - Jacob Price 
2025 - Zoe Howard 
 

Performance Award 
2012 - Adrian Barila  
            & Luke Thornton 
2013 - Madelyn McPhee 
2014 - Jacob Cumming 
2015 - Dean Pascoe 
2016 – Emily & Jessica Baker 
2017 - Kendall Erskine 
2018 - Montana Norris 
2019 - Amy Green 
2020 - Laney Leersen 
2021 - Jordie McPhee 
2022 - Taj Flentjar 
2023 - Lucy Mitchem 
2024 - Elia Cox 
2025 - Jarrod Searle 
 

We See You Award 
2024 - Maya Norton 
2025 - Indi Hansen & Lucy Mitchem  
           (Munchkin Maintenance) 
 

Excellence In Concert 

& Competition Work 
2011 - Olivia Noter 
2012 - Carina Mammone 
2013 - Sophie Buffon 
2014 - Claudia Casale 

 
 
2015 - Jarni Hay 
2016 - Emily Williams 
2017 - Olivia Adolph 
2018 - Kaycee Fleming 
2019 - Mia Alderton & Madi Crouch 
2020 - Louise Anstey 
2021 - Evie Rowe 
2022 - Lara Hyland 
2023 - Aleisha Hoyle 
2024 - Annabelle Cox  
            & Chloe Leersen 
2025 - Amy Green &     
            Courtney Hynoski 
 

Rising Star 
2012 - Jordyn Ward 
2013 - Kiara Connolly 
2014 - Shae Gathercole 
2015 - Maddison Tierney 
2016 - Amy Green 
2017 - Annabelle Cox 
            & Chloe Leersen 
2018 - Eva Webley 
2019 - Grace Erskine 
2020 - Olivia Dimasi 
2021 - Isabella Mammone 
2022 - Azaylia Cohrs 
2023 - Willow Hall 
2024 - Zara Eagle 
2025 - Frankie Roberts 
 

Blooming Bopper 
2023 - Ivy Pengelly 
2024 - Adelyn Cohrs 
2025 - Anastasia Panaretos 

 

Most Improved Dancer 
2011 - Sophie Fox 
2012 - Molly Jenkins & Tiana Fuller 

2013 - Ellen Bock 
2014 - Jasmine Lowe 
2015 - Laura Gathercole 
2016 - Madelyn Leeson 
2017 - April Bradford 
2018 - Isobel North 
2019 - Emma Douglass 
2020 - Jessica Smith 
2021 - Indi Hansen & Jenieka Pope 
2022 - Danielle Montepaone 
2023 - Evie O’Brien 
2024 - Alexandra Boord 
2025 - Alice Rodgers 
 

 

Encouragement Award 
2011 - Abbey Kitt 
2012 - Millisent Seward 
2013 - Tayla Kane & Tiana Sylvia 

2014 - Tessa Kiel 
2015 - Vincenza Tassone 
2016 - Chloe Costa 
2017 - Jessica Cavallaro 
2018 - Kate Bennett 
2019 - Sarah Moritz 
2020 - Gemma Garraway 
2021 - Sienna Dimasi 
2022 - Emma Webb 
2023 - Sarah Green 
2024 - Jessica Anstey 
2025 - Hannah Norton 
 

Special Mention 
Certificate 

2012 - Jake Cumming,  
Brodie & Cooper Lucey 
2013 - Luke Thornton 
2014 - Laney Leersen 
2015 - Marcus Fiorillo  
            & Eli Kane 
2016 - Karl Jonsson 
2017 - Keira & Jorja Andriolas 
2018 - Grace & Jenna Harrison 
2019 - Olivia Lemon 
2020 - Sarah Green 
2021 - Sienna Kelly  
            & Meg Neagle 
2022 - Dekotah Irwin 
2023 - Lincoln Nokes 
2024 - Hanna & Taj Flentjar, 
             Alex Bate & Ella Shore 
2025 - Grace Erskine & Jacob Price 
 

Junior Hip Hop Award 
2017 - Zoe Howard 
2018 - Nadia Cavallaro 
2019 - Alice Siale 
2020 - Emily Cummins 
2021 - Hanna Flentjar 
2022 - Aria Laird 
2023 - Jada Taylor 
2024 - Chloe Warburton 
2025 - Brooklyn Scarr 
 

Senior Hip Hop Award 

2013 - Yianna Panaretos 
2014 - Claudia Onorato 
 
 

 
 
2015 - Travis Winton 
2016 - Lucy Mitchem 
2017 - Keigha Anderson 
2018 - Nicola Reid 
2019 - Caitlin Harvey 
2020 - Aalen Davis 
2021 - Codi-Lee Dimasi 
2022 - Ataylea Haase 
2023 - Zara Ellice 
2024 - Indiana Hansen 
2025 - Madison Crouch 
 

Junior Classical & 
Contemporary Award 
2018 - Keira Andriolas 
2019 - Ella Adolph 
2020 - Fleur Murby 
2021 - Charlotte Milton 
2022 - Isla Burley 
2023 - Serenity-Rose Legin 
2024 - Peyton De Jong 
2025 - Mia Menegaldo 
 

Senior Classical & 
Contemporary Award 
2018 - Shae Gathercole 
2019 - Maddison Follett 
2020 - Lindy Boysen 
2021 - Maya & Neve Norton 
2022 - Zoe Howard 
2023 - Louise Anstey 
2024 - Grace Erskine 
2025 - Matilda Johnson 

 

Group Of The Year 
2011 - Intermediate B 
2012 - Primary A 
2013 - Secondary A 
2014 - Advance A 
2015 - Advance D 
2016 - Primary A 
2017 - Senior C 
2018 - Intermediate A 
2019 - Secondary A 
2020 - Hip Hop 4 
2021 - Contemporary 3 
2022 - Tap/Jazz 2 & 3 
2023 - Jazz 4 
2024 - Tap 1 & 2 
2025 - Boppers 3 

Awards 



. 
Group of the Year Award 

2011 - Intermediate B 
(Sophie Buffon, Ashlee Curran, Tiana Fuller, Molly Jenkins, Tayla Kane, Courtney Nesci, Jessica Penna, Tiana Sylvia) 

 

2012 - Primary A 
(Shae Gathercole, Grace Harrison, Jenna Harrison, Olivia Lemon, Shiloh Lucey, Olivia Noter, Taylah Rahmel, Courtney Richmond,  

Peri Saunders, Millisent Seward) 
 

2013 - Secondary A 
(Claudia Casale, Alanah Cavallaro, Alexandra Cavallaro, Francesca Cavallaro, Kiara Connolly, Chloe Costa, Jasmine Lowe,  

Tiana Mammone, Natalie Tassone, Ashlee Wescombe, Nikita Whitford) 
 

2014 - Advance A 
(Ellen Bock, Emily Bradford, Jessica Cavallaro, Bronte Clark, Jazmin Cook, Megan Dempsey, Misha Harris, Belle Jonsson,  

Abbey Kitt, Cassandra Malic, Courtney Muir, Rheanna Oppenlander, Yianna Panaretos, Vincenza Tassone) 
 

2015 - Advance D 
(Mimi Barbary, Kiara Brown, Alanah Cavallaro, Kytashia Dedman-Begg, Marianne Fiorillo, Laura Gathercole, Jarni Hay,  

Madelyn Leeson, Emily Talbot, Emily Williams)  
 

2016 - Primary A 
(Jessica Bertoli, Annabelle Cox, Elizabeth Cufari, Zali Doolan, Talia Downes, Georgia Esposito, Sarah Green, Amber King,  

Chloe Leersen, Lily Neagle, Demi Rogers, Lilli Rogers, Georgia Symes, Elise Tierney) 
 

2017 - Senior C 
(Kendall Erskine, Kaycee Fleming, Gemma Garraway, Shae Gathercole, Grace Harrison, Jenna Harrison, Laney Leersen,  

Olivia Lemon, Ellie Op de Coul, Courtney Richmond, Peri Saunders, Millisent Seward) 
 

2018 - Intermediate A 
(Mia Alderton, Kelsey Butcher, Claudia Dimasi, Amy Green, Olivia Hopfner, Amber King, Jade King, Shelby Livens,  

Gemma Melton, Mia Riley, Montana Norris, Laney Smith, Billie Stewart, Chloe Trewin) 
 

2019 - Secondary A 
(Jorja Andriolas, Lilli Bock, Charli Burgess, Sienna Dimasi, Grace Erskine, Trinity Koch, Ebony Lemon, Lottie Littore,  

Charlotte Milton, Hannah Morello, Alice Rodgers, Alice Ryan, Layla Stavroudakis, Krystal Stenner, Sierra Taylor) 
 

2020 - Hip Hop 4 
(Madison Crouch, Codi-Lee Dimasi, Madeline Edes, Taleah Fitzwalter, Taj Flentjar, Indiana Hansen, Zoe Howard,  

Lara Hyland, Bella Mezzatesta, Jenieka Pope, Shenae Stone, Zara Williams) 
 

2021 - Contemporary 3 
(Alexandra Boord, Emily Cummins, Olivia Dimasi, Chloe Emmins, Grace Erskine, Hanna Flentjar, Lior French, Mia Hand,  

Sienna Kelly, Trinity Koch, Charlotte Milton, Fleur Murby, Alice Rodgers) 
 

2022 - Tap/Jazz 2 & 3 
(Mia Alderton, Louise Anstey, Annabelle Cox, Madison Crouch, Codi-Lee Dimasi, Talia Downes, Zara Ellice, Taleah Fitzwalter, Taj Flentiar, Amy 

Green, Sarah Green, Indiana Hansen, Zoe Howard, Lara Hyland, Dekotah Irwin, Chloe Leersen, Meg Neagle, Jenieka Pope, Evie Rowe, Emma Webb) 
 

2023 - Jazz 4 
(Alexandra Bate, Alexandra Boord, Amarli De Rosa, Maya De Rosa, Olivia Dimasi, Amelia Elliott, Bailey Gourlay, Amelia Katsantonis, Ashlee Kelly, 

Demi Kiel, Isabella Mammone, Lincoln Nokes, Evie O’Brien, Ruby Powell, Chloe Surace, Jada Taylor, Mikayla Vrybergen) 
 

2024 - Tap 1 & 2  
(Received the Ivan Gates Tap Award at Mildura Eisteddfod) 

(Mia Alderton, Louise Anstey, Annabelle Cox, Grace Erskine, Belinda Gathercole, Shae Gathercole Mills, Amy Green, Indi Hansen, 
Grace Harrison, Jenna Harrison, Zoe Howard, Aleisha Hoyle, Courtney Hynoski, Dekotah Irwin, Chloe Leersen, Laney Leersen, 

Jordie McPhee, Lucy Mitchem, Isobel North, Hannah Norton, Bronte Pezzaniti) 
 

2025 - Boppers 3 
(Audrey Dowsley, Ayla Johnston, Evie Kerr, Violet Marshall, Roxy McClure, Isla McLean, Pippa Milner,  

Haven Murray, Willow Roberts, Melanie Sherwell, Indigo Spencer, Rory Standfield) 


